



TEWAN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.9623 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9624 OF 2023

M/s Viraj Agency ... Appellant
Versus
Employee State Insurance
Corporation
And Others ... Respondents

* * *

Mr. Avinash N. Naikwadi for the Appellant.

* * *

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16 OCTOBER 2023

P.C.

. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.

2 At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, the First Appeal is allowed to be converted into the Appeal from Order. Amendment be carried out within one week.

3 List on 23 October 2023.

4 Praecipe is disposed of.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)