

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2024.12.05
19:16:54 +0530

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024

M/s Viraj Agency Through Mr. Vijay Sopan Dongre ...Appellant
Proprietor
Versus
Employee State Insurance Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avinash N. Naikwadi a/w. Ms. Swati N. Jadhav, for Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, to indicate the provision under which this Appeal from Order is filed, stand over to 06/01/2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)