

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024

M/s. Viraj Agency through Mr. Vijay Sopan ... Appellant/Applicant
Dongre Proprietor

vs.

Employee State Insurance Corporation and ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Avinash Naikwadi a/w. Ms. Swati M. Jadhav for
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to file additional compilation based on which the impugned order is passed including the copy of the recovery notice.
3. List the appeal on 13th August 2025.
4. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'fresh admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)