

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024**

M/s. Viraj Agency throughAppellant
Mr. Vijay Sopan Dongre Proeprietor

Vs.

Employee State InsuranceRespondents
Corporation and Ors

Mr. Avinash Naikwadi for the appellant.
Mr. Mayuresh N. a/w Mr. Rajvardhan S. Rane for respondent
nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. The order impugned is passed by the Insurance Court at Pune. Hence, the appeal would not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. The appellant is at liberty to get the appeal listed before the Court having the assignment.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.08.13
14:46:22
+0530