

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.872 OF 2024

M/s Viraj Agency through Mr. Vijay

Sopan Dongre Proprietor ... Appellants

v/s.

Employee State Insurance Corporation

& Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15300 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.872 OF 2024

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.11
13:38:55
+0530

Adv. Avinash N. Naikwadi, a/w Adv. Swati M. Jadhav for the
Appellant.

Mr. Mayuresh Nagle for the Respondent.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 10th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, list the matter on 1st December 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue until the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)