

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15300 OF 2024**

M/s. Viraj Agency Thr. Mr. Vijay
Sopan Dongre Proprietor ... Appellant
V/s.
Employee State Insurance Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Avinash Naikwadi for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. By an Order dated 9th March 2025, the Respondents were directed to consider their stand on the point of law stated therein.
2. The Respondents are unrepresented today.
3. Therefore, with a view to afford a fair opportunity to the Respondents, the matter is adjourned.
4. List the matter on 20th January 2026 for hearing.
5. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)