

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024

M/s. Viraj Agency
V/s.

... Appellant/Applicant

Employee State Insurance Corporation and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Avinash Naikwadi a/w. Raymond Zaiwala a/w. Swati M. Jadhav for the
Appellant/Applicant
Mr. Mayuresh Nagle for Respondent no.1

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. As and by way of a last chance, the Respondents are permitted to put in their reply if they so desire, to the present Appeal from Order. This reply shall be filed and served, no later than 30th March 2026.
2. If the said reply is not filed and served on or before 30th March 2026, this Court shall proceed on the basis that the Respondents do not intend to put in any reply and shall proceed to hear the matter on the basis of the record as it stands before the Court.
4. Stand over to 6th April 2026 for further consideration.
3. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.23
19:21:39 +0530

Page 1 of 1

Order dated 16th March 2026

This order is corrected vide Speaking to Minutes of Order dated 23rd March 2026