

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024

M/s. Viraj Agency

... Applicant/
Appellant

V/s.

Employee State Insurance Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Raymond Zariwala, for the Appellant-Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 16th March 2026.
3. In the 3rd line of paragraph 1, the date "30th April 2026" shall stand replaced with the date "30th March 2026".
3. Order dated 16th March 2026 shall stand corrected accordingly and re-uploaded on the website of this Court.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.25
11:42:26 +0530

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol