

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15300 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 872 OF 2024

M/s. Viraj Agency

... Appellant/
Applicant

V/s.

Employee State Insurance Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Nagle, for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time for filing reply as per order dated 16th March 2026 is hereby extended and the reply shall be filed and served today i.e., 1st April 2026.
3. Mr. Nagle, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent no. 1 states that a copy of the reply has been served on the other side. The statement is accepted.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.01
13:09:50 +0530